CITY @LF
WEST CHICAGO

WHERE HISTORY & PROGRESS MEET

CITY COUNCIL MEETING
MONDAY, AUGUST 19,2019 - 7:00 P.M.
475 MAIN STREET, WEST CHICAGO, ILLINOIS

AGENDA
Call to Order

Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag
Invocation

Roll Call and Establishment of a Quorum
Public Participation

The opportunity to speak to the City Council is provided for those who have a
question or comment on an agenda item or a City of West Chicago issue. The City
Council appreciates hearing from our residents and your thoughts and questions
are valued. The City Council strives to make the best decisions for the City and
public input is very helpful.

Respect for the duties of the City Council and for the democratic process will be
adhered to — in this regard, civility and a sense of decorum will be strictly followed.
All speakers must address their comments to the Mayor. Comments that are
personally condescending will not be permitted. Speakers shall be courteous and
should not make statements that are personally disrespectful to members of the City
Council or City staff.

Please use the podium in the center aisle as the proceedings are videotaped. Please
announce your name and address (if acceptable) before commencing — all public
comments are limited to three (3) minutes and each citizen will be permitted to
speak only once. It is the City Council’s policy not to engage in dialogue during
Public Comment. Any questions raised will be addressed by City staff or an elected
official outside of the City Council meeting.

A. Presentation: Railroad Days Parade Awards
City Council Meeting Minutes of August 5,2019

Corporate Disbursement Report
- August 19, 2019 ($811,130.79)

Ruben Pineda
MAYOR

Nancy M. Smith Michael L. Guttman
CITY CLERK CITY ADMINISTRATOR

T (630) 293-2200
F (630) 293-3028
www.westchicago.org

475 Main Street
West Chicago, lllinois
60185




City Council Meeting
August 19, 2019
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8.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

Consent Agenda

e Development Committee:

A. Ordinance No. 19-0-0027 — An Ordinance Approving a Third
Amendment to the Crematorium Special Use for 951 W. Washington
Street — DuPage Cremations.

B. Resolution No. 19-R-0034 — A Resolution Approving DuPage
Cremations Lot Consolidation — 951 W. Washington Street.

Reports by Committees

Unfinished Business

New Business

Correspondence and Announcements

Upcoming Meetings

August 20, 2019 Plan Commission/ZBA (cancelled)
August 22, 2019 Finance Committee

August 26, 2019 Public Affairs Committee (7:00 p.m.)
August 27,2019 Historical Preservation Commission

Mayor’s Comments

Executive Session

A. Land Acquisition — 5 ILCS 120/2 (C) (5) (6)

B. Litigation — 5 ILCS 120/2 (C) (11)

C. Personnel Matters — 5 ILCS 120/2 (C) (1)

D. Review of Official Record — 5 ILCS 120/2 (C) (21)

Items to be Referred for Final Action from Executive Session.

Adjournment



CITY OF WEST CHICAGO - 475 Main Street
CITY COUNCIL MINUTES
Regular Meeting
August 5, 2019

1. Call to Order. Mayor Ruben Pineda called the meeting to order at 7:00 pm.

2. Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag. Alderman Birch Ferguson led all in the pledge of
allegiance.

3. Invocation. None
4. Roll Call and Establishment of a Quorum.

Roll Call found Aldermen Lori J. Chassee, James E. Beifuss, Jr., Heather Brown, Michael D.
Ferguson, Alton Hallett, Sandy Dimas, Melissa Birch-Ferguson, Christopher Swiatek,
Matthew E. Garling, Jeanne M. Short, Rebecca Stout, Bonnie A. Gagliardi, and Noreen
Ligino-Kubinski present. Aldermen Sheahan was absent. The Mayor announced a quorum.

City Clerk Nancy M. Smith was absent.

Also in attendance were City Attorney Patrick K. Bond, Chief of Police Mike Uplegger, and
Community Development Director Tom Dabareiner.

5. Public Participation.
The following people spoke during Public Participation:

1) Cynthia Thomas spoke about the ComEd Powering People Campaign.

2) Amy Patel, Rashmin Patel, Saloni Patel, Janvi Patel, and Rachel Patel, UMSCM, 1800
Joliet Street, West Chicago — They all spoke on the impact of the date and time of the Pran
Pratistha Pray Event in their religion and asked the City Council to approve the event.

6. City Council Meeting Minutes — July 15, 2019. Alderman Brown made a motion,
seconded by Alderman Ferguson, to approve the minutes of July 15, 2019, with no changes.

Voting Aye: Alderman Chassee, Beifuss, Brown, Ferguson, Hallett, Dimas, Birch-Ferguson,
Swiatek, Short, Stout, Gagliardi, and Ligino-Kubinski. Voting Nay: 0. Alderman Garling
abstained. Motion carried.

7. Corporate Disbursement Report. Alderman Dimas made a motion, seconded by
Alderman Garling, to approve the August 5, 2019, Corporate Disbursement Report in the
amount of $749,985.31. Voting Aye: Aldermen Chassee, Beifuss, Brown, Ferguson, Hallett,
Dimas, Birch-Ferguson, Swiatek, Garling, Short, Stout, Gagliardi, and Ligino-Kubinski. Voting
Nay: 0. Motion carried.



City of West Chicago
Regqular City Council Minutes
August 5, 2019

Page 2

8. Consent Agenda — Consideration of an Omnibus Vote.

* Public Affairs Committee: Alderman Chassee read and explained the following
items:

A. Approve the Wheaton Academy Homecoming Fireworks Display —
Scheduled for October 4, 2019.

Alderman Chassee made a motion, seconded by Alderman Hallett, to adopt the above items.
Voting Aye: Aldermen Chassee, Beifuss, Brown, Ferguson, Hallett, Dimas, Birch-Ferguson,
Swiatek, Garling, Short, Stout, Gagliardi, and Ligino-Kubinski. Voting Nay: 0. Motion carried.

9. Reports by Committees. None

10. Unfinished Business.

Item 8.B. Approval of the Special Event Permit for the Pran Pratistha Pray Event —
Scheduled from August 9, 2019 — August 11, 2019 - Subject to the Full Compliance with
the City Code.

Alderman Chassee made a motion, seconded by Alderman Brown, to adopt the above item.
Voting Aye: Aldermen Chassee, Beifuss, Brown, Ferguson, Hallett, Dimas, Birch-Ferguson,
Swiatek, Garling, Short, Stout, Gagliardi, and Ligino-Kubinski. Voting Nay: Garling. Motion
carried.

11. New Business. None
12. Correspondence and Announcements.

Upcoming Meetings

- August 6, 2019 Plan Commission/Zoning Board of Appeals
- August 12, 2019 Development Committee

13. Mayor’'s Comments. Mayor Pineda spoke about the tragedies around the world and in
West Chicago. He mentioned the arrival of the Big Boy was a successful event. Alderman
Stout mentioned National Night Out is tomorrow, August 6" from 6:00 - 8:00 p.m. an event to
better understand local police.

14. Executive Session. There was no executive session.
15. Items to be Referred for Final Action from Executive Session. Not applicable.

16. Adjournment. At 7:40 pm, Alderman Chassee made a motion, seconded by Alderman
Stout, to adjourn. Motion carried by voice vote.

Respectfully submitted,

Michael Guttman
City Administrator



CITY OF WEST CHICAGO

CORPORATE DISBURSEMENT REPORT
August 19, 2019

OPERATING ACCOUNT $ 811,130.79

FUNDED BY:
GENERAL FUND $ 257,493.67
CAPITAL EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT FUND $ 36,572.58
SEWER FUND $ 349,731.19
WATER FUND $ 61,027.60
CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND $ 101,698.11
DOWNTOWN TIF SPECIAL PROJECTS FUND $ 938.27
MISCELLANEOUS DEPOSITS $ 3,000.00
COMMUTER PARKING FUND $ 669.37

APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL ON:

DATE:

SIGNATURE:




PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

PAGE NUMBER: 1

DATE: 08/15/19 CITY OF WEST CHICAGO ACCTPA21
TIME: 15:08:32 CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND
SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.batch='G372’ and transact.ck_date='20190819 00:00:00.000"
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 8/19

FUND - 40 - OPERATING FUND
CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT -----—-—=-—-——- VENDOR--=-~ —=——————m DEPT-DIV = ————- DESCRIPTION------— SALES TAX AMOUNT
105100 85580 08/19/19 14400 7 LAYER SOLUTIONS, INC 010503 APPLICATION DEVELOPMEN 0.00 1,110.00
105100 85580 08/19/19 14400 7 LAYER SOLUTIONS, INC 053443 APPLICATION DEVELOPMEN 0.00 370.00
105100 85580 08/19/19 14400 7 LAYER SOLUTIONS, INC 063447 APPLICATION DEVELOPMEN 0.00 370.00
105100 85580 08/19/19 14400 7 LAYER SOLUTIONS, INC 010503 7/16/19 - 7/31/19 PROJ 0.00 8,797.50
105100 85580 08/19/19 14400 7 LAYER SOLUTIONS, INC 053443 7/16/19 - 7/31/19 PROJ 0.00 2,932.50
105100 85580 08/19/19 14400 7 LAYER SOLUTIONS, INC 063447 7/16/19 - 7/31/19 PROJ 0.00 2,932.50
105100 85580 08/19/19 14400 7 LAYER SOLUTIONS, INC 010503 MANAGED IT SERVICES - 0.00 9,562.50
105100 85580 08/19/19 14400 7 LAYER SOLUTIONS, INC 053443 MANAGED IT SERVICES - 0.00 3,187.50
105100 85580 08/19/19 14400 7 LAYER SOLUTIONS, INC 063447 MANAGED IT SERVICES - 0.00 3,187.50
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 32,450.00
105100 85581 08/19/19 12617 ACCURATE OFFICE SUPPLY 010613 INVOICE #485900 0.00 308.06
105100 85581 08/19/19 12617 ACCURATE OFFICE SUPPLY 010613 INVOICE #485902 0.00 37.24
105100 85581 08/19/19 12617 ACCURATE OFFICE SUPPLY 053443 JULY CHARGES 0.00 168.73
105100 85581 08/19/19 12617 ACCURATE OFFICE SUPPLY 063447 JULY CHARGES 0.00 168.29
105100 85581 08/19/19 12617 ACCURATE OFFICE SUPPLY 010910 JULY CHARGES 0.00 6.40
105100 85581 08/19/19 12617 ACCURATE OFFICE SUPPLY 010910 ORDER #192629 DATED 07 0.00 18.22
105100 85581 08/19/19 12617 ACCURATE OFFICE SUPPLY 053443 ORDER #192629 DATED 07 0.00 390.90
105100 85581 08/19/19 12617 ACCURATE OFFICE SUPPLY 063447 ORDER #192629 DATED 07 0.00 226.91
105100 85581 08/19/19 12617 ACCURATE OFFICE SUPPLY 063448 ORDER #192629 DATED 07 0.00 11.59
105100 85581 08/19/19 12617 ACCURATE OFFICE SUPPLY 063448 JULY CHARGES 0.00 115.49
105100 85581 08/19/19 12617 ACCURATE OFFICE SUPPLY 011028 JULY CHARGES 0.00 232.57
105100 85581 08/19/19 12617 ACCURATE OFFICE SUPPLY 010504 JULY CHARGES 0.00 15.28
105100 85581 08/19/19 12617 ACCURATE OFFICE SUPPLY 010210 JULY CHARGES 0.00 10.56
105100 85581 08/19/19 12617 ACCURATE OFFICE SUPPLY 010110 JULY CHARGES 0.00 3.13
105100 85581 08/19/19 12617 ACCURATE OFFICE SUPPLY 010510 JULY CHARGES 0.00 142.71
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1,856.08
105100 85582 08/19/19 14771 AHW, LLC 010925 INVOICE #1957606 DATED 0.00 43.04
105100 85583 08/19/19 15124 ALLIANT CREDIT UNION 010613 SUBPOENA COMPLIANCE RE 0.00 23.75
105100 85584 08/19/19 12722 ALLIED ASPHALT PAVING CO 083453 PURCHASE OF ASPHALT MA 0.00 863.95
105100 85584 08/19/19 12722 ALLIED ASPHALT PAVING CO 083453 PURCHASE OF ASPHALT MA 0.00 3,904.51
105100 85584 08/19/19 12722 ALLIED ASPHALT PAVING CO 083453 PURCHASE OF ASPHALT MA 0.00 1,087.03
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 5,855.49
105100 85585 08/19/19 5424 APSW 010613 POLICE CHIEFS APPRECIA 0.00 40.00
105100 85586 08/19/19 13107 AT & T MOBILITY 010210 SVC 07/01-07/31/19 0.00 10.50
105100 85586 08/19/19 13107 AT & T MOBILITY 010503 07/01- 07/09/2019 0.00 11.85
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 22.35
105100 85587 08/19/19 3829 ATLAS BOBCAT, INC. 063447 INVOICE #BR7927 DATED 0.00 97.26
105100 85587 08/19/19 3829 ATLAS BOBCAT, INC. 053443 INVOICE #699393 DATED 0.00 383.58
105100 85587 08/19/19 3829 ATLAS BOBCAT, INC. 053443 INVOICE #699393 DATED 0.00 -383.58
105100 85587 08/19/19 3829 ATLAS BOBCAT, INC. 053443 INVOICE #BR8294 DATED 0.00 535.18
105100 85587 08/19/19 3829 ATLAS BOBCAT, INC. 053443 INVOICE #BR8295 DATED 0.00 256.95
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 889.39
105100 85588 08/19/19 1800 B & F CONSTRUCTION CODE 011029 INSPECTIONS/PROPERTY M 0.00 14,375.00
105100 85588 08/19/19 1800 B & F CONSTRUCTION CODE 011029 PLAN REVIEW FOR 1645 D 0.00 200.00



PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
DATE: 08/15/19

TIME: 15:08:

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.batch='G372’
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:
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PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
DATE: 08/15/19

TIME: 15:08:
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CITY OF WEST CHICAGO

CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.batch='G372’ and transact.ck date='20190819 00:00:00.000"
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PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

PAGE NUMBER: 4
DATE: 08/15/19 CITY OF WEST CHICAGO ACCTPA21
TIME: 15:08:32 CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND
SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.batch='G372’ and transact.ck date='20190819 00:00:00.000'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 8/19

FUND - 40 - OPERATING FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT ——————————e—m VENDOR—-=== ————————m DEPT-DIV = ————— DESCRIPTION-—-——- SALES TAX AMOUNT
105100 85617 08/19/19 4554 FLEET SAFETY SUPPLY 010925 INVOICE #73039 DATED 0 0.00 142.18
105100 85618 08/19/19 3491 FLOLO CORPORATION 063447 INVOICE #098916 DATED 0.00 6,488.00
105100 85619 08/19/19 12920 FULLER, JACOB 010613 REIMBURSEMENT FOR TRAI 0.00 48.21
105100 85620 08/19/19 13342 FULLERS 010613 SALE #50958193014 0.00 57.95
105100 85621 08/19/19 14583 GLOBAL INDUSTRIAL 010924 INVOICE #114657682 DAT 0.00 202.65
105100 85621 08/19/19 14583 GLOBAL INDUSTRIAL 010924 INVOICE #114653483 DAT 0.00 275.85
105100 85621 08/19/19 14583 GLOBAL INDUSTRIAL 010924 INVOICE #114653539 DAT 0.00 60.71
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 539,21
105100 85622 08/19/19 12853 GOLDSTINE, SKRODZKI, RUS 010501 INVOICE 147239 BILLED 0.00 2,809.25
105100 85622 08/19/19 12853 GOLDSTINE, SKRODZKI, RUS 010501 INVOICE 47240 BILLED T 0.00 144 .91
105100 85622 08/19/19 12853 GOLDSTINE, SKRODZKI, RUS 053443 INVOICE 47240 BILLED T 0.00 144 .92
105100 85622 08/19/19 12853 GOLDSTINE, SKRODZKI, RUS 063447 INVOICE 47240 BILLED T 0.00 144 .92
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 3,244.00
105100 85623 08/19/19 2013 GRAINGER 010921 COM ED BILD INCENTIVE 0.00 -160.00
105100 85623 08/19/19 2013 GRAINGER 010921 LED LAMP 0.00 257.20
105100 85623 08/19/19 2013 GRAINGER 083453 CABLE TIES 0.00 298.20
105100 85623 08/19/19 2013 - GRAINGER 053443 FAST ACTING MIDG FUSE 0.00 135.48
105100 85623 08/19/19 2013 GRAINGER 063447 INVOICE #9252154183 DA 0.00 647.55
105100 85623 08/19/19 2013 GRAINGER 063447 INVOICE #9241056051 DA 0.00 436.74
105100 85623 08/19/19 2013 GRAINGER 083453 INVOICE #9249547259 DA 0.00 383.97
105100 85623 08/19/19 2013 GRAINGER 083453 INVOICE #9249946956 DA 0.00 463.80
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 2,462.94
105100 85624 08/19/19 12995 GREAT AMERICA LEASING CO 010613 INVOICE #25262785 0.00 219.20
105100 85625 08/19/19 1685 HACH COMPANY 0634438 PART #2556900 - ANNUAL 0.00 345.90
105100 85625 08/19/19 1685. HACH COMPANY 063448 SHIPPING (ESTIMATED) 0.00 31.27
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 37717
105100 85626 08/19/19 561 HAGGERTY FORD 063447 691 PARTS- 0.00 73.19
105100 85626 08/19/19 561 HAGGERTY FORD 063447 #640 PARTS 0.00 30.81
105100 85626 08/19/19 561 HAGGERTY FORD 010925 #341 PARTS 0.00 68.07
105100 85626 08/19/19 561 HAGGERTY FORD 010925 #777 PARTS 0.00 93.30
105100 85626 08/19/19 561 HAGGERTY FORD 053443 #541 PARTS 0.00 28.48
105100 85626 08/19/19 561 HAGGERTY FORD 063447 #640 PARTS 0.00 108.82
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 402.67
105100 85627 08/19/19 15126 HARRIS, JASON 28 LETTER OF INTENT BOND 0.00 1,500.00
105100 85628 08/19/19 14818 HAWK FORD 010925 INVOICE #17996 DATED 0O 0.00 73.58
105100 85628 08/19/19 14818 HAWK FORD 063447 INVOICE #123565 DATED 0.00 494.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 567.58

105100 85629 08/19/19 11307 HEALTH SMART 010501 ANNUAL FLEX ADMIN FEES 0.00 126.85



PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM PAGE NUMBER:
DATE: 08/15/19 CITY OF WEST CHICAGO ACCTPA21
TIME: 15:08:32 CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.batch='G372’ and transact.ck_date='20190819 00:00:00.000"
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 8/19

FUND - 40 - OPERATING FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT ————————————— VENDOR-=—= ———c———e— DEPT-DIV = ————o DESCRIPTION-———-- SALES TAX AMOUNT
105100 85630 08/19/19 11127 HERITAGE-CRYSTAL CLEAN, 010925 INVOICE #15819857 DATE 0.00 75.00
105100 85631 08/19/19 2184 STATE TREASURER 083453 T/S #12020 - IL 59 @ J 0.00 292.50
105100 85631 08/19/19 2184 STATE TREASURER 083453 T/S #12373 - IL 64/NOR 0.00 1,170.00
105100 85631 08/19/19 2184 STATE TREASURER 083453 T/S #12375 - IL 64/NOR 0.00 585.00
105100 85631 08/19/19 2184 STATE TREASURER 083453 T/S #22110 - IL 59 @ I 0.00 585.00
105100 85631 08/19/19 2184 STATE TREASURER 083453 T/S #6180 - IL 38/RO0S 0.00 292.50
105100 85631 08/19/19 2184 STATE TREASURER 083453 T/S #6390 - IL 59 @ FO 0.00 585.00
105100 85631 08/19/19 2184 STATE TREASURER 083453 T/S #8853 - IL 59 @ HA 0.00 585.00
105100 85631 08/19/19 2184 STATE TREASURER 083453 T/S #8860 - IL 59 @ MA 0.00 585.00
105100 85631 08/19/19 2184 STATE TREASURER 083453 T/S #FLSR88 - IL 59 @ 0.00 146.25
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 4,826.25
105100 85632 08/19/19 11330 ILEAS 010613 INVOICE #DUES8862 0.00 240.00
105100 85633 08/19/19 12008 ILLINOIS SECTION AWWA 063447 INVOICE #200045141 DAT 0.00 72.00
105100 85633 08/19/19 12008 ILLINOIS SECTION AWWA 063447 INVOICE #200045212 DAT 0.00 60.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 132.00
105100 85634 08/19/19 11973 ILLINOIS TACTICAL OFFICE 010613 INVOICE #7335 0.00 910.00
105100 85635 08/19/19 11134 JUST SAFETY, LTD. 010613 FIRST AID SERVICES 0.00 69.35
105100 85636 08/19/19 13555 JX ENTERPRISES, INC 010925 INVOICE #2583412P DATE 0.00 336.52
105100 85636 08/19/19 13555 JX ENTERPRISES, INC 010925 INVOICE #2580175P DATE 0.00 164.21
105100 85636 08/19/19 13555 JX ENTERPRISES, INC 010925 CREDIT 0.00 -25.18
105100 85636 08/19/19 13555 JX ENTERPRISES, INC 010925 INVOICE #2580316P DATE 0.00 339.94
105100 85636 08/19/19 13555 JX ENTERPRISES, INC 010925 INVOICE #2580376P DATE 0.00 150.94
105100 85636 08/19/19 13555 JX ENTERPRISES, INC 010925 INVOICE #2580443P DATE 0.00 391.94
105100 85636 08/19/19 13555 JX ENTERPRISES, INC 010925 INVOICE #2581918P DATE 0.00 153.98
105100 85636 08/19/19 13555 JX ENTERPRISES, INC 010925 CREDIT 0.00 -955.438
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 556.87
105100 85637 08/19/19 12391 KANE, MCKENNA & ASSOC. 011028 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0.00 2,150.00
105100 85638 08/19/19 12639 KIESLER'S POLICE SUPPLY, 010613 INVOICE #IN114671 0.00 562.00
105100 85638 08/19/19 12639 KIESLER’'S POLICE SUPPLY, 010613 INVOICE #IN114672 0.00 107.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 669.00
105100 85639 08/19/19 12643 KIMBALL MIDWEST 010925 INVOICE #7272068 DATED 0.00 124.33
105100 85639 08/19/19 12643 KIMBALL MIDWEST 010925 INVOICE #7272262 DATED 0.00 44 .40
105100 85639 08/19/19 12643 KIMBALL MIDWEST 010925 INVOICE #7293668 DATED - 0.00 235.45
105100 85639 08/19/19 12643 KIMBALL MIDWEST 010925 INVOICE #7293716 DATED 0.00 274.70
105100 85639 08/19/19 12643 KIMBALL MIDWEST 010925 INVOICE #7142232 DATED 0.00 268.26
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 947.14
105100 85640 08/19/19 665 KRAMER TREE SPECIALISTS 010922 RESOLUTION NO. 18-R-00 0.00 12,550.00
105100 85640 08/19/19 665 KRAMER TREE SPECIALISTS 010922 DISPOSAL OF LOGS FROM 0.00 25.00
105100 85640 08/19/19 665 KRAMER TREE SPECIALISTS 010922 DISPOSAL OF LOGS FROM 0.00 25.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 12,600.00

105100 85641 08/19/19 2298 LANGUAGE LINE SERVICES, 010613 PHONE INTERP FEES-JUL 0.00 818.22



PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
DATE: 08/15/19 CITY OF WEST CHICAGO
TIME: 15:08:32 CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.batch='G372’ and transact. ck_date='20190812 00:00:00.000"
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 8/19

FUND - 40 - OPERATING FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT ————————e——— VENDOR-——= ————ee DEPT-DIV ~  ————e DESCRIPTION--———— SALES TAX
105100 85642 08/19/19 10042 LEXISNEXIS RISK DATA MAN 010613 INVOICE #1088361-20190 0.00
105100 85643 08/19/19 14377 LOGICALIS 010503 POINT TO POINT WIRELES 0.00
105100 85644 08/19/19 15052 LOU'S GLOVES 053443 INVOICE #029827 DATED 0.00
105100 85645 08/19/19 11215 MARCOTT ENTERPRISES, INC 053443 RESOLUTION NO. 19-R-00 0.00
105100 85645 08/19/19 11215 MARCOTT ENTERPRISES, INC 063447 RESOLUTION NO. 19-R-00 0.00
105100 85645 08/19/19 11215 MARCOTT ENTERPRISES, INC 083453 RESOLUTION NO. 19-R-00 0.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00
105100 85646 08/19/19 8248 MARQUARDT & BELMONTE P.C 011029 MAKE & REVIEW FILES, A 0.00
105100 85646 08/19/19 8248 MARQUARDT & BELMONTE P.C 010613 INVOICE #9973 0.00
105100 85646 08/19/19 8248 MARQUARDT & BELMONTE P.C 010613 INVOICE #9971 0.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00
105100 85647 08/19/19 231 MC MASTER-CARR SUPPLY CO 010921 SOCKET LIGHT BULBS 0.00
105100 85648 08/19/19 6601 MENARDS 010613 JULY CHARGES 0.00
105100 85648 08/19/19 6601 MENARDS 010614 JULY CHARGES 0.00
105100 85648 08/19/19 6601 MENARDS 010924 JULY CHARGES 0.00
105100 85648 08/19/19 6601 MENARDS 010921 JULY CHARGES 0.00